Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. ● 230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370 ● General Inquiries: (800) 670-4183 ● www.stevenengineering.com
Anderson Power Products®
HEADQUARTERS: 13 Pratts Junction Road, P.O. Box 579, Sterling, MA 01564  T:978-422-3600  F:978-422-3700
EUROPE: Rathealy Road, Fermoy Co. Cork, Ireland   T:353-(0)25-32277   F:353-(0)25-32296
ASIA/PACIFIC: IDEAL Anderson Asia Pacific Ltd., Unit 922-928 Topsail Plaza, 11 On Sum Street, Shatin N.T., Hong Kong   T:852-2636-0836   F:852-2635-9036
CHINA: IDEAL Anderson Technologies (Shenzhen) Ltd., Block A8 Tantou W. Ind. Par, Songgang Baoan District, Shenzhen, PR. China 51810  T: 86-755-2768-2118  F: 86-755-2768-2218
TAIWAN: IDEAL Anderson Asia Pacific Ltd., Taiwan Branch, 4F.-2, No.116, Dadun 20th St., Situn District, Taichung City 407, Taiwan (R.O.C.)  T: 886-4-2310-6451  F:886-4-2310-6460

Tooling
The following table represents the crimp tooling recommended for crimp contacts.
Consult APP factory for ordering information.
Part
Number     Description  Size
PM1000G1     Four indent hand tool  12 AWG to 24 AWG
PM1001G1     Loose crimp piece machine 12 AWG to 24 AWG
Size       Type           MIL-STD
12 to 24      Crimp Tool          M22520/1-01
       Turret Head and Locator    M22520/1-02
8 to 10      Crimp Tool          M22520/23-01
       Indenter Head          M22520/23-02
      Locator           M22520/23-09
100G2             Insertion & Removal Tool Kit (#8, #12, #20 AWG contacts)
0
5
10